

ê  
TEM NO.33

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11787/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2010 in MFA No.4800/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MUNIRAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVNL.MGR.ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has not been served so far. Last opportunity was granted to the petitioner on 10.04.2013 for taking steps in this behalf, subject to payment of Rs.500/- as cost. Though cost has been paid but process fee with spare copies of the special leave petition has not been filed for issuance of notice on respondent no.2.

Thus, special leave petition qua respondent no.2 stands dismissed.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|